EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant			Respondent
Sarah Brown		v	Cambridgeshire and Peterborough
			NHS Foundation Trust
Heard at: Cambridge			On : 3 October 2024
Before: Employment Judge de Silva KC, Mr A Hayes, Mr B Smith			
Appearances			
Claimant:	Sorcha Dervin, Counsel		
Respondent:	Tom Beech,	Counsel	

JUDGMENT ON REMEDY

- 1. The Respondent is ordered to pay compensation to the Claimant in the sum of £9,000 for her injury to feelings.
- 2. The Respondent is ordered to pay interest of £1,840.92 on the above sum for the period from 15 March 2022 to 3 October 2024.

Employment Judge de Silva KC

Date: 3 October 2024

Sent to the parties on: 3 December 2024

T Cadman For the Tribunal Office.

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.